

1111 W. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60609 USA Telephone: 773.869.1234 www.tripplite.com



# High-Density Fiber Adapter Panel (MMF/SMF), 6 SC Duplex Connectors, Black

## MODEL NUMBER: N492-06D-SC









Toolless pass-through fiber panel snaps easily into Tripp Lite wall-mount fiber enclosures to complete singlemode or multimode fiber connections.

#### Description

The N492-06D-SC High-Density Fiber Adapter Panel (MMF/SMF) is designed specifically for use with Tripp Lite's N492-WM2-BK or N492-WM4-BK Wall-Mount Fiber Enclosures. The pass-through panel features six SC duplex connectors that work with both multimode and singlemode applications. It's easy to install—just snap the panel into the enclosure with no tools required. It's made from heavy-duty 1.2 mm cold-rolled steel that will last a lifetime. Dust caps are included to protect unused connectors from debris or damage.

### **Features**

#### High-Density Fiber Adapter Panel for Pass-Through Applications

- Recommended for multimode or singlemode fiber connections
- Simple snap-in installation with no tools required
- 6 SC duplex connectors
- Heavy-duty 1.2 mm cold-rolled steel construction
- Dust caps protect unused connectors from debris and damage
- Compatible with Tripp Lite N492-WM2-BK or N492-WM4-BK Wall-Mount Fiber Enclosures

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332202956
Technology	Multimode; Singlemode

## **Highlights**

- · Simple installation with no tools required
- Made from heavy-duty 1.2 mm cold-rolled steel
- Includes dust caps to protect unused connectors
- Works with multimode and singlemode fiber
- Features 6 SC duplex connectors

## **System Requirements**

• Tripp Lite N492-WM2-BK or N492-WM4-BK wall-mount fiber enclosure

## Package Includes

- N492-06D-SC High-Density Fiber Adapter Panel (MMF/SMF)
- Quick Start Guide





PHYSICAL		
Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	3.56 x 13.97 x 5.33	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.40 x 5.50 x 2.10	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.18	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.40	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.2 x 5.1 x 1.2	
ENVIRONMENTAL		
Operating Temperature Range	-40 to 140 F (-40 to 60 C)	
CONNECTIONS		
Ports	6	
Side A - Connector 1	SC DUPLEX (FEMALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	SC DUPLEX (FEMALE)	
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE		
Approvals	RoHS, REACH	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2021 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>